AGENDA Special Meeting VILLAGE OF PLEASANT PRAIRIE PLEASANT PRAIRIE VILLAGE BOARD PLEASANT PRAIRIE WATER UTILITY PLEASANT PRAIRIE SEWER UTILITY Village Hall Auditorium 9915 – 39th Avenue Pleasant Prairie, WI February 22, 2018 7:30 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. New Business
 - A. Consider the Purchase and Sale Agreement between 2200 Polk Street, LLC and the Village of Pleasant Prairie for property generally located at the northwest quadrant of County Trunk Highway Q and the I-94 West Frontage Road.
- 5. Adjournment
 - The Village Hall is handicapped accessible. If you have other special needs, please contact the Village Clerk's Office, 9915 39th Avenue, Pleasant Prairie, WI (262) 694-1400